
                                                                                         
  
                                                                                                           V5L, VZHL G\P&5* TFPZ) vZv!Z 
                                                                                                           OMG G\PZ$Z#*5!q5!(

                                    VZHNFZov zLDlT ULTFN[JL V\AF,F, 58[, TYF ;]lGTFN[JL KM8[,F, UF{:JFDL 
                              ;FDFJF/F ov V[0LP;L8L .HG[Z VG[ TtSF,LG HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZLvJZFKFhMG4

 0[PSlDP VG[ TtSF,LG HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZLv:,D V5U|[0[XG ;[,4
 JLHL,g; VMlO;Z VG[ TtSF,LG HFC[Z DFlCTL vJLHL,g; lJEFU

OZLIFNGL CSLSTov

                              lJQFIov VFZ8LVF. V[S8 C[9/ zLDTL ULTFN[JL V\AF,F, 58[, TYF zLDTL ;]GLTFN[JL 
                                           KM8[,F, UF{:JFDLV[ TFP Z)vZv!ZGL VZHLYL TFP !*vZv!ZGL VZHLGF 
                                          VG];\WFGDF\ DOTGUZ pDZJF0FGF  A[ DSFGM VFHlNG D/[, GYL D/JF AFATP VD[ 
                                          !5 YL Z5 JQF"YL VD[ ZC[JF VFJ[,F K[ VG[ VDFZL VZHL 5Z wIFGDF\ ZFBL SM;F0GF 
                                           VFJF; VDG[ D/JF DF8[  TFSLN[ OMD" EZJF GD| lJG\TLP VDFZM  DMPG\P 
                                           *$_5)#*Z!) KM8[,F, XLJWGL UF{:JFDLV[ V\AF,F, ;]B,F,EF. 58[, VF  
                                           jIlSTVMG[ DSFG VFJF; SM;F0GF D?IF GYL V[G]\ SFZ6 H6FJJF AFATP 

                            ;\NE" ovVZHNFZ DHS]ZGL V5L, TFPZ)vZv!Z GL SMC/FAP/ G\P&5*qZ_!!v!Z

                             zLDTL ULTFN[JL V\AF,F, 58[, TYF zLDTL ;]GLTFN[JL KM8[,F, UF{:JFDLV[ TFP Z)vZv!ZGL 
VZHLYL TFP !*vZv!ZGL VZHLGF VG];\WFGDF\  DOTGUZ pDZJF0FGF A[  DSFGM VFHlNG D/[, GYL D/JF 
AFATP VD[  !5 YL  Z5 JQF"YL  VD[  ZC[JF  VFJ[,F  K[  VG[  VDFZL  VZHL 5Z wIFGDF\  ZFBL  SM;F0GF  VFJF; 
VDG[  D/JF  DF8[  TFSLN[  OMD"  EZJF  GD|  lJG\TLP  VDFZM   DMPG\P  *$_5)#*Z!)  KM8[,F,  XLJWGL 
UF{:JFDLV[ V\AF,F, ;]B,F,EF. 58[, VF jIlSTVMG[ DSFG VFJF; SM;F0GF D?IF GYL V[G]\  SFZ6 H6FJJF 
AFAT[ lGIT ;DI VJlWDF\ 5|tI]¿Z 5F9J[, G CMJFG]\ H6FJL GFZFH Y. V[5[,[8 VF[lO;ZG[ TFP Z)vZv!Z GF 
ZMH V5L, SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 

                            H[ ;\NE"[ VZHNFZGL V5L, VZHLGF VG];\WFG[ D}/ VZHLGL GS,4VF5[, DFlCTLGL GM\W 
lJEFU ;lCT GS,4 VF5JF HF[U 5}ZS DFlCTLGL lJUTM4 lJ,\A q  lJ;\UTTF q.gSFZ CMI TM T[GL  :5Q8TF;C 
5CM\RTL SZJF TYF V5L,GF D]N'F V\U[ 56 T[DGF[ 51F ZH] SZJF TYF DFlCTLGL NOTZL CSLST :5Q8 SZJF 
5+ G\P VFZ8LVF. ;[,q !)5! TFP *v#v!ZYL V[0LP;L8L .HG[Z VG[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL JZFKFhMG 4 
0[PSlDP  VG[  HFC[Z  DFlCTL  VlWSFZL  v:,D  V5U|[0[XG4   JLHL,g;  VMlO;Z  VG[  HFC[Z  DFlCTL 
VlWSFZLvJLHL,g;  TYF  VZHNFZG[  DFlCTL  DF\U6L  V\U[  GFZFHUL  K[  S[  TSZFZ  lGJFZ6GL  m  S.  DFlCTL 
V\U[ GFZFHUL K[ T[ VFWFZ ;C :5Q8 SZJF ;FY[ OL EZ5F. SIF"GL lJUT ;lCT D}/ DF\U[, DFlCTLGL lJUTM T[DH 
51FSFZ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZLGL lJUTM4 SM. TANL,L YI[, CMI TM T[ 56 ZH}  SZJF 5+ 5F9JJFDF\ VFJ[,P H[GF 
VG];\WFG[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL :,D V5U|[0[XG TZOYL 5+ G\P V[;I];LqVFp8 G\PqZ(55 TFP !&v#v!ZYL 
5}ZS lJUTMDF\  5+ G\P  V[;I];LqVFp8 G\PqZ(__ TFP  !#vZv!ZYL VZHNFZG[  VF5[, DFlCTLGF 5+GL GS,
4        ;[g8=,hMG TZOYL  5+ G\P  ;[PhMGqVFZ8LVF.qHFJSqZ5!5 TFP  !v#v!ZYL   lGIT ;DI VJlWDF\ 
SFI"5F,S  .HG[ZzL  JZFKFhMG  TYF  SFI"5F,S  .HG[ZzL  :,D  V5U|[0[XG  ;[,G[  TANL,  SZ[,  5+GL  GS,4 
VZHNFZGL  D}/  VZHLGL  GS,4  VZHNFZGL  TFP  Z)vZv!ZGL  VZHLGL  GS,4  TFP  !*vZv!ZGL 
JZFKFhMGG[ SZ[, VZHLGL GS,4 KM8[,F, UF{:JFDLGF R}\86L SF0"GL h[ZM1FGL GS,4 ;]GLTFA[G UF{:JFDLGF R}\86L 
SF0"GL h[ZM1FGL GS,4 TFP Z) vZv!ZGF V[OL0[JL8GL GS,4 TFP Z*vZv!ZGF 5+GL GS,4 GFZL XlST DlC,F 
lJSF; D\0/GL VZHLGL GS, V+[ D/[, K[P HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL JZFKFhMG TZOYL 5+ G\P .h[0qVFZ8LVF.q 
VFPG\Pq!_() TFP Z#v#v!ZYL 5}ZS lJUTMDF\  TFP !*vZv!ZGL JZFKFhMGG[ SZ[, VZHLGL GS,4 KM8[,F, 
UF{:JFDLGF R}\86L SF0"GL h[ZM1FGL GS,4 ;]GLTFA[G UF{:JFDLGF R}\86L SF0"GL h[ZM1FGL GS,4 TFP Z) vZv!ZGF 
V[OL0[JL8GL GS,4 GFZL XlST DlC,F lJSF; D\0/GL VZHLGL GS,4 TFP Z*vZv!ZGF 5+GL GS,4 JZFKFhMG 
TZOYL 5+ G\P .h[0qVFZ8LVF.q!_() TFP !)v#v!ZYL VZHNFZG[ VF5[, DFlCTLGF 5+GL GS, V+[ D/[, 
K[P HIFZ[ VZHNFZ TZOYL SM. 5}ZS lJUTM V+[ D/[, GYLP 
                    
                           VZHNFZGL TFP Z)vZv!ZGL VZHLYL TFP !*vZv!ZGL VZHL V\U[ p5ZMST lJQFIDF\ lGlN"Q8 
AFAT C[9/GL DFlCTL DF\UTL VZHL ;[g8=,hMG BFT[ SZJFDF\ VFJ[,P H[ ;[g8=,hMG TZOYL 5+ G\P 



ZP

;[PhMGqVFZ8LVF.qHFJSqZ5!5 TFP  !v#v!ZYL  lGIT  ;DI VJlWDF\  SFI"5F,S  .HG[ZzL  JZFKFhMG  TYF 
SFI"5F,S .HG[ZzL :,D V5U|[0[XG ;[,G[  TANL, SZJFDF\  VFJ[,P   H[  V\U[  VZHNFZ[  lGIT ;DI VJlWDF\ 
5|tI]¿Z 5F9J[, G CMJFG]\ H6FJL GFZFH Y. TFP Z)vZv!ZGF ZMH V5L, VZHL SZ[,P H[GF VG];\WFGDF\ HFC[Z 
DFlCTL VlWSFZL :,D V5U|[0[XG ;[, TZOYL 5+ G\P V[;I];LqVFp8 G\PqZ(__ TFP !#v#v!ZYL lGIT ;DI 
VJlWDF\ VZHNFZG[ 5F9J[, HJFADF\     cc lJlJW hMGGF :Y/F\TZ5F+ h]\50FJF;LVMG[ VFJF; D[/JJF AFATGF 
VZHL5+SGF lJTZ6GL SFDULZL TYF VZHL5+SM :YFIL 5]ZFJF ;lCT EZF. UIF AFN T[G[  :JLSFZL RSF;6L 
SZJFGL SFDULZL hMG S1FFV[YL SZJFDF\ VFJTL CMI p5ZMST AFAT :,D V5U|[0[XG lJEFUG[ :5X"TL GYLP pST 
AFATGL VZHL ;[g8=,hMG §FZF JZFKFhMGG[ 5+ G\P Z5!5 TFP !v#v!ZYL TANL, SZ[, K[Pcc T[J]\ H6FJ[,P T[JF 
5|xG  AFAT[  HFC[Z  DFlCTL  VlWSFZL  JZFKFhMG  TZOYL  5+  G\P  .h[0qVFZ8LVF.q!_()  TFP  !)v#v!ZYL 
lGIT ;DI VJlWDF\ cc VZHNFZM 5{SLGF\ ULTFN[JL V\AF,F, 58[, JZFKFhMGGF :5M8 ;J[" D]HA h]\50FGF\ SAH[NFZ 
H6FI[,  GYLP  HIFZ[  VgI  VZHNFZ  ;]lGTFN[JL  KM8[,F,  UF{:JFDLG[  h]\50F  G\P  &&)GF\  AN,FDF\  VZHL  OMD" 
G\P      !#Z(& VF5JFDF\ VFJ[,P 5Z\T] DHS]Zs!f ;]lGTFN[JL KM8[,F, UF{:JFDL TYF sZf KM8[,F, lXJWGLEF. 
UF{:JFDL  TZOYL 5MT[  EF0]T CMJFYL h]\50FGF\  DFl,S SC[  T[  GFD[  OMD"  8=Fg;OZ SZJF  TFP  Z)v!!v!!GF\  ZMH 
GM8ZF.h0 ;\DlT5+ VF5JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P H[ wIFG[ ,[TF\ VFJF; OF/JJFG]\ YT] GYLP cc T[J]\ H6FJ[, K[P 

                          JW]DF\ VZHNFZG[ V5L, TAÞ[ DFlCTL DF\U6L V\U[ GFZFHUL K[ S[ TSZFZ lGJFZ6GL m S. 
DFlCTL V\U[ GFZFHUL K[ T[  VFWFZ ;C :5Q8 SZJF ;FY[ OL EZ5F. SIF"GL lJUT ;lCT D}/ DF\U[, DFlCTLGL 
lJUTM T[DH 51FSFZ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZLGL lJUTM4 SM. TANL,L YI[, CMI TM T[ 56 ZH}  SZJF V+[YL 5+ 
5F9JJFDF\  VFJ[,P H[  V\U[  VZHNFZ TZOYL SM. DFlCTL S[  lJUT V+[ D/[, H6FTL GYLP  TYF T[DG[   D/[, 
DFlCTL V\U[ GFZFHUL CMI TM VFWFZ ;C T[DGM 51F ZH} SZ[, GYLP        

                         VZHNFZGL 5|YD  V5L, TFPZ)vZv!Z wIFG[ ,[TF\  Z)v#v!Z ;]WLDF\  VG[ lJ,\ALT  
SFZ6 ;lCT  !#v$v!Z ;]WLDF\ SFINFGL S,Dv!)s&f C[9/  5|YD V5L,GM lGSF, SZJFGM ZC[P  5Z\T]  V5L, 
C[9/GF  VZHNFZGL  5|YD  V5L, AFN  V+[GL S1FFV[ HFgI]P YL V[l5|, Z_!Z NZdIFG  !)# H[8,L  5|YD 
V5L, V+[GL SR[ZLG[   D/[, K[P   HIFZ[  VFH  ;DIUF/F NZdIFG  ALHL V5L,DF\  GFDNFZ DFlCTL  VFIMU 
wJFZF  !)Z AFATM DF8[  5}T"TF  VC[JF, D\UFJJFDF\  VFJ[, T[DH H[  5}T"TF  VC[JF, V+[GL  S1FFV[YL   GFDNFZ 
VFIMUG[  DMS,JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P  HIFZ[  VFH ;DIUF/F NZdIFG GFDNFZ VFIMU TZOYL ,MS VNF,TGM  GJTZ 
5|IMU CFY WZ[,P H[DF\   V+[GF ;tTF D\0/GL  *# GL AFATMG]\  5+S VF5JFDF\  VFJ[,P  T[  V\U[GF 56 5}T"TF 
VC[JF, VG[ VF SFI"S|DGL 5}J" T{IFZLGF EFU~5[ JWJF 5FD[, SFI" EFZ6GF ,LW[ 5|:T]T V5L, TYF T[GL VF;
5F;GF ;DIUF/FDF\ VFJ[, V5L,GM ;DI VJlWDF\ lGSF, SZL XSFI[, GYLP                                     

  C]SD

                       VZHNFZGL D]/ VZHL4V5L, VZHL T[DH p5,aW CSLST wIFG[ ,[TF\ GLR[ D]HAGM C]SD SZL 
V5L,GM lGSF,   SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P           

                          cc VZHNFZGL TFP Z)vZv!ZGL VZHLYL TFP!*v_Zv!ZGL VZHL V\U[ DF\UJFDF\ VFJ[,L  
DFlCTL AFAT[ TFP Z)vZv!ZGF ZMH V5L, VZHL SZJFDF\ VFJ[, CM.4 VFZ8LVF. V[S8GL S,Dv!)s!f C[9/ 
V5L,G]\  SFZ6  pt5gG  YT]\  GYLP  T[D  KTF\  VZHL  TANL,  YI[,  AgG[  HFC[Z  DFlCTL  VlWSFZL  §FZF  NOTZL 
DFlCTL ;DI DIF"NFDF\ VZHNFZG[ 5]ZL 5F0[, CM.4 V5L, VZHL V\U[ lJX[QF SM. SFI"JFCL SZJFGL ZC[TL GYLP 
V5L, VZHL NOTZ[ SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P cc

                                                                                                                                s5LPH[P hF,Ff
G\PVFZ8LVF.;[,q                                                                                                     0[PSlDxGZ s:5[Pf

                 TFZLB o        v5v!Z                                                                                           VG[ TPV[5[,[8 VMlO;Z 
                                                                                                                                                ;]ZT DCFGUZ 5Fl,SF

s!f 5|lT4 V[0LP;L8L .HG[Z VG[ TPHFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZLv JZFKFhMG4 0[PSlDPVG[ TtSF,LG HFC[Z DFlCTL 
                VlWSFZLv:,D V5U|[0[XG ;[,4 JLHL,g; VMlO;Z VG[ TtSF,LG HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZLvJLHL,g; 
                PPPP  HF6  TYF VD,  DF8[  
sZfzLDTL ULTFN[JL V\AF,F, 58[, TYF zLDTL ;]GLTFN[JL KM8[,F, UF{:JFDL4


